
Individual Results: Saskatchewan & Manitoba Regional - Martensville, SK - Jun 7, 2025

Rank Last Name First Name Department Team Name Penalty |
Status Results Bye or

WildCard
 

Category: Chief
1 Taylor James Martensville Fire Department Martensville FD - Team 1 02:25:31
 

Category: Rookie
1 Balas Nathan Warman Fire Department Warman Fire Department 01:56:33
2 Lanteigne Tyler CNL Whiteshell Labs CNL Whiteshell Labs - B Platoon 01:57:44
3 Sawyer David Saskatoon Fire Department 02:01:36
4 Zacharias Graeme Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 02:08:94
5 Gross Chandler Warman Fire Department Warman Fire Department 02:10:30
6 Peters Christopher Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 02:13:84
7 Verishine Austin Warman Fire Department Warman Fire Department 02:22:44

8 Muench Noah Martensville Fire Department Martensville Fire Department -
Team 3 02:27:31

9 Plantz Tyler CNL Whiteshell Labs CNL Whiteshell Labs - B Platoon 02:29:47
10 Lehmann Matéus Rosthern Fire Department Rosthern Fire Department 02:30:14
11 Steffler Maximus Edson & District Fire Dept. Edson & District Fire Dept. 02:35:17
12 Wensley Jonathan Aberdeen Fire Department 02:42:70
13 Vandale Chase Martensville Fire Department Martensville FD - Team 1 02:44:29
14 Mierzwa Kyle Edson & District Fire Dept. Edson & District Fire Dept. 02:45:35
15 Harvey Lewis Assiniboia Fire Department Assiniboia Fire Department 03:01:22
16 Riviere Rob Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 03:02:97
17 Lehmann Emett Rosthern Fire Department Rosthern Fire Department 03:03:22
18 Schutz Levi Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 03:05:56
19 Zimmer Austin Martensville Fire Department Martensville FD - Team 1 03:08:70
20 Rust Nathan Assiniboia Fire Department Assiniboia Fire Department 03:21:50
21 Fossheim Lyle Edson & District Fire Dept. Edson & District Fire Dept. 03:24:61
22 Bertoncini Danielle Martensville Fire Department Martensville FD - Team 1 03:40:50

23 Baldwin Landen Martensville Fire Department Martensville Fire Department -
Team 3 03:50:79

24 Hildebrandt Tyreese Rosthern Fire Department Rosthern Fire Department FORCE  04:09:32

25 Zaleschuk Houston Martensville Fire Department Martensville Fire Department -
Team 3 DNF  00:00:00

26 Kaur Tarleen Rosthern Fire Department Rosthern Fire Department DNF  00:00:00
 

Category: Volunteer
1 Malone Riley Assiniboia Fire Department Assiniboia Fire Department 01:27:06
2 Dostaler Joseph Edson & District Fire Dept. Edson & District Fire Dept. 01:50:31
3 Balas Nathan Warman Fire Department Warman Fire Department 01:56:33
4 Greenlay Clayton Shaunavon Fire Department 02:04:13
5 Zacharias Graeme Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 02:08:94
6 Gross Chandler Warman Fire Department Warman Fire Department 02:10:30
7 Peters Christopher Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 02:13:84
8 Struhan Chris Gimli Fire Department 02:18:00
9 Verishine Austin Warman Fire Department Warman Fire Department 02:22:44

10 Muench Noah Martensville Fire Department Martensville Fire Department -
Team 3 02:27:31

11 Lehmann Matéus Rosthern Fire Department Rosthern Fire Department 02:30:14
12 Link Chris Edson & District Fire Dept. Edson & District Fire Dept. 02:30:80
13 Steffler Maximus Edson & District Fire Dept. Edson & District Fire Dept. 02:35:17
14 Wensley Jonathan Aberdeen Fire Department 02:42:70
15 Vandale Chase Martensville Fire Department Martensville FD - Team 1 02:44:29



16 Mierzwa Kyle Edson & District Fire Dept. Edson & District Fire Dept. 02:45:35
17 Harvey Lewis Assiniboia Fire Department Assiniboia Fire Department 03:01:22
18 Riviere Rob Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 03:02:97
19 Lehmann Emett Rosthern Fire Department Rosthern Fire Department 03:03:22
20 Schutz Levi Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 03:05:56
21 Zimmer Austin Martensville Fire Department Martensville FD - Team 1 03:08:70
22 Dupuis Brent Martensville Fire Department Martensville Team 2 03:11:06
23 Rust Nathan Assiniboia Fire Department Assiniboia Fire Department 03:21:50
24 Fossheim Lyle Edson & District Fire Dept. Edson & District Fire Dept. 03:24:61
25 Debienne Scott St Louis Fire Rescue 03:24:72
26 Bertoncini Danielle Martensville Fire Department Martensville FD - Team 1 03:40:50

27 Baldwin Landen Martensville Fire Department Martensville Fire Department -
Team 3 03:50:79

28 Hildebrandt Tyreese Rosthern Fire Department Rosthern Fire Department FORCE  04:09:32

29 Zaleschuk Houston Martensville Fire Department Martensville Fire Department -
Team 3 DNF  00:00:00

30 Kaur Tarleen Rosthern Fire Department Rosthern Fire Department DNF  00:00:00
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